CHO 1 Employment Report: October 2020

Employment by Staff Group
WTE o
Oct 2020 (Dec 2019 figure: 5,468)  WIESep WIEOct change i&l"ggﬁ
20
Overall 5,670 5,641 29 -0.5% +173 +123
Consultants 37 38 +0 +0.9% +4 +5
Registrars 71 73 +2 +2.3% +8 +4
SHO/ Interns 23 24 +1 +3.9% -2 +1
Medical/ Dental, other 66 66 +1 +0.8% -14 -2
Medical & Dental 197 201 +3 +1.7% -5 +8
Nurse/ Midwife Manager 360 361 +1 +0.1% +11 +13
Nurse/ Midwife Specialist & AN/MP 112 115 +3 +3.0% +13 +15
Staff Nurse/ Staff Midwife 1,023 1,019 -4 -0.4% +5 -8
Public Health Nurse 153 151 -2 -1.4% -5 -2
Pre-registration Nurse/ Midwife Intern 5 1 -5 -90.6% -3 -5
Pre-registration Nurse Intern (COVID-19) 46 32 -15 -31.8% +32 -15
Post-registration Nurse/ Midwife Student 1 3 +2  +240.0% -4 +2
Nursing/ Midwifery awaiting registration 11 11
Nursing/ Midwifery Student 64 47 -17 -27.0% +26 +26
Nursing/ Midwifery other 8 8 -0 -1.9% +2 +2
Nursing & Midwifery 1,720 1,700 -20 -1.2% +52 +46
Therapy Professions 326 329 +3 +1.1% +13 +8
Health Science/ Diagnostics 7 7 +0 +2.4% +0 +0
Social Care 12 12 +1 +6.4% +1 +1
Social Workers 87 90 +3 +2.9% +5 +6
Psychologists 62 62 -1 -1.5% +2 +3
Pharmacy 3 3 -0 -1.9% +1 +1
H&SC, Other 30 31 +1 +2.6% -2 -3
Health & Social Care Professionals 526 533 +7 +1.3% +20 +15
Management (VI & above) 63 63 -1 -0.9% +3 +3
Administrative/ Supervisory (V to VII) 158 161 +4 +2.5% +26 +30
Clerical (Il & V) 459 470 +11 +2.4% +15 +19
Management & Administrative 680 695 +14 +2.1% +44 +52
Support 307 308 +1 +0.3% +2 +1
Maintenance/ Technical 36 36 +0 +0.4% +1 -1
General Support 343 344 +1 +0.3% +2 -0
Health Care Assistants 1,509 1,472 -36 -2.4% +50 +37
Care, other 136 136 -0 -0.3% +5 +7
Home Help 559 561 +2 +0.4% +4 -42
Patient & Client Care 2,204 2,169 -35 -1.6% +59 +2
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CHO 1 Employment Report: October 2020

Community Health & Wellbeing

Oct 2020 ( figure: )

WTE
WTE Sep | WTE Oct |change

since Sep
20

Total Community Health & Wellbeing

Management (VIII & above)
Administrative/ Supervisory (V to VII)
Clerical (Il & IV)
Management & Administrative
Patient & Client Care

Mental Health

Oct 2020 (Dec 2019 figure: 953)

Total Mental Health

Consultants
Registrars
SHO/ Interns
Medical & Dental
Nurse/ Midwife Manager
Nurse/ Midwife Specialist & AN/MP

Staff Nurse/ Staff Midwife

Pre-registration Nurse/ Midwife Intern
Pre-registration Nurse Intern (COVID-19)

Nursing/ Midwifery Student
Nursing/ Midwifery other
Nursing & Midwifery
Therapy Professions
Social Care
Social Workers
Psychologists
Pharmacy
H&SC, Other
Health & Social Care Professionals
Management (VIII & above)
Administrative/ Supervisory (V to VII)
Clerical (Il & 1V)
Management & Administrative
Support
Maintenance/ Technical
General Support
Health Care Assistants
Care, other
Patient & Client Care
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1 1
12 13
1
WTE Sep | WTE Oct
2020 2020
984 977
34 35
27 29
22 23
83 87
124 124
68 70
289 288
5 1
21 12
26 12
1 1
508 494
34 34
3 4
38 41
23 23
1 1
14 14
113 117
8 7
30 31
84 85
122 122
64 64
17 17
81 81
66 66
11 11
77 77

+0

+1
+0

+1

since Sep
20

+0.3%

+8.4%
+1.3%
+6.0%
-100.0%

% change
since Sep

-0.8%

+1.7%
+5.8%
+4.0%
+3.7%
-0.1%
+2.0%
-0.6%
-90.6%
-44.5%
-53.9%

-2.9%

+30.2%
+7.1%
+0.1%
-5.7%
+1.9%
+3.4%
-13.1%
+0.6%
+0.7%
-0.2%
+0.3%
-1.5%
-0.1%
+0.4%
+1.1%
+0.5%

If‘

SUE

+1
+9
+3
+13

WTE
change
since Dec
19

+24

+4
+4
-2
+6
+7
+2
-10
+1
+12
+12

+1
+9
+3
+13

WTE
change
since Oct

+25

+10
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Primary Care

WTE

°
Oct 2020 (Dec 2019 figure: 1,182) WIESSP | WISt [chanse | |shce Sep
20
Total Primary Care 1,237 1,244 +8 +0.6% +63 +55
Consultants 3 3 -0 -7.6% +0 +0
Registrars 44 44 +0 +0.1% +3 +2
SHO/ Interns 1 1
Medical/ Dental, other 45 46 +1 +1.2% -2 -3
Medical & Dental 94 94 +0 +0.4% +2 -1
Nurse/ Midwife Manager 38 37 -1 -1.8% +1 -0
Nurse/ Midwife Specialist & AN/MP 25 27 +2 +6.7% +6 +6
Staff Nurse/ Staff Midwife 98 95 -3 -3.5% +9 +9
Public Health Nurse 153 151 -2 -1.4% -5 -2
Post-registration Nurse/ Midwife Student 1 3 +2 +240.0% -4 +2
Nursing/ Midwifery Student 1 3 +2 +240.0% -4 -3
Nursing/ Midwifery other 1 1
Nursing & Midwifery 316 314 -2 -0.7% +7 +10
Therapy Professions 239 237 -2 -0.8% +10 +2
Health Science/ Diagnostics 5 5 +0 +1.3% +0 -0
Social Workers 15 16 +1 +6.0% +3 +4
Psychologists 30 28 -2 -7.0% -7 -6
Pharmacy 2 2 +1 +1
H&SC, Other 7 7 +1 +9.7% +0 +0
Health & Social Care Professionals 298 295 -2 -0.8% +8 +1
Management (VIIl & above) 32 31 -1 -3.4% -1 -0
Administrative/ Supervisory (V to VII) 71 73 +3 +3.8% +10 +11
Clerical (Il & 1V) 238 245 +7 +3.0% +10 +12
Management & Administrative 341 350 +9 +2.6% +18 +23
Support 77 77 +0 +0.6% +5 +4
Maintenance/ Technical 7 7 -0 -1.9% +1 +1
General Support 84 84 +0 +0.4% +6 +4
Health Care Assistants 47 51 +4 +8.5% +19 +16
Care, other 57 56 -1 -1.4% +1 +1
Home Help 1 1 -0 -3.0% +1 +1
Patient & Client Care 105 108 +3 +3.0% +21 +18
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Social Care

WTE

°
Oct 2020 (Dec 2019 figure: 3,334) WIESSP | WISt [chanse | |shce Sep
20
Total Social Care 3,436 3,407 -29| -0.9% +73 +30
Medical/ Dental, other 20 20 -12 +1
Medical & Dental 20 20 -0 -0.0% -12 +1
Nurse/ Midwife Manager 199 200 +1 +0.7% +4 +9
Nurse/ Midwife Specialist & AN/MP 18 19 +0 +2.0% +5 +6
Staff Nurse/ Staff Midwife 636 637 +1 +0.1% +6 -6
Pre-registration Nurse/ Midwife Intern -100.0% -3
Pre-registration Nurse Intern (COVID-19) 26 20 -6 -21.5% +20 -6
Nursing/ Midwifery awaiting registration 11 11
Nursing/ Midwifery Student 37 31 -6 -15.0% +17 +17
Nursing/ Midwifery other 6 6 -0 -2.6% +1 +1
Nursing & Midwifery 895 892 -3 -0.3% +33 +27
Therapy Professions 52 58 +5  +10.5% +4 +5
Health Science/ Diagnostics 1 2 +0 +6.1% +0 +0
Social Care 9 9 -0 -1.0% +1 +1
Social Workers 34 33 -1 -3.2% -0 +1
Psychologists 10 11 +1 +12.0% +6 +6
H&SC, Other 9 9 -0 -1.6% -3 -3
Health & Social Care Professionals 116 121 +5 +4.7% +9 +10
Management (VIII & above) 22 24 +2 +6.8% +2 +1
Administrative/ Supervisory (V to VII) 48 49 +0 +0.7% +7 +7
Clerical (Ill & 1V) 134 137 +3 +2.4% +3 +4
Management & Administrative 205 210 +5 +2.4% +11 +13
Support 166 166 +0|  +0.1% 5 -4
Maintenance/ Technical 12 13 +1 +4.3% -0 -2
General Support 179 179 +1 +0.4% -5 -6
Health Care Assistants 1,395 1,355 -40 -2.9% +30 +22
Care, other 68 69 +1 +1.4% +4 +7
Home Help 558 560 +2 +0.4% +4 -43
Patient & Client Care 2,021 1,984 -37 -1.9% +38 -14
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CHO 1 Employment Report: October 2020

Disabilities
WTE o
Oct 2020 (Dec 2019 figure: 1,498) | WIESep | WIE Oct |change i&l"gg;
20
Total Disabilities 1,546 1,553 +7  +0.5% +55 +58
Medical/ Dental, other 3 3 +0
Medical & Dental 3 3 +0
Nurse/ Midwife Manager 110 109 -0 -0.3% +4 +12
Nurse/ Midwife Specialist & AN/MP 9 10 +0 +4.5% +3 +3
Staff Nurse/ Staff Midwife 321 322 +1 +0.3% -2 -9
Pre-registration Nurse/ Midwife Intern -100.0% -3
Pre-registration Nurse Intern (COVID-19) 26 20 -6 -21.5% +20 -6
Nursing/ Midwifery awaiting registration 11 11
Nursing/ Midwifery Student 37 31 -6 -15.0% +17 +17
Nursing/ Midwifery other 5 5 -0 -3.1% +0 +0
Nursing & Midwifery 482 477 -5 -1.0% +22 +23
Therapy Professions 40 44 +4 +9.8% +2 +2
Social Care 9 9 -0 -1.0% +1 +1
Social Workers 18 18 +0 +2.3% +2 +3
Psychologists 10 11 +1 +12.0% +6 +6
H&SC, Other 9 9 -0 -1.6% -3 -3
Health & Social Care Professionals 86 91 +5 +6.2% +9 +9
Management (VIII & above) 14 16 +2 +10.6% +2 -0
Administrative/ Supervisory (V to VII) 33 33 +0 +1.0% +6 +7
Clerical (Il & 1V) 50 51 +0 +0.9% +1 +4
Management & Administrative 97 100 +2 +2.4% +9 +11
Support 49 49 +0 +0.4% +0 +1
Maintenance/ Technical 6 6 -1
General Support 55 55 +0 +0.4% +0 +1
Health Care Assistants 768 771 +4 +0.5% +10 +6
Care, other 40 41 +1 +3.1% +4 +7
Home Help 15 15 -1 -4.3% +1 +1
Patient & Client Care 823 827 +4 +0.5% +15 +14
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Older People

. WTE Sep | WTE Oct |char % change
Oct 2020 (Dec 2019 figure: 1,836) 2020, | 2020 ;s::)nacnegseep since Sep
Total Older People 1,890 1,854 37 -1.9% +18 -28
Medical/ Dental, other 17 17 -12 +1
Medical & Dental 17 17 -12 +1
Nurse/ Midwife Manager 89 91 +2 +1.9% -0 -3
Nurse/ Midwife Specialist & AN/MP 9 9 -0 -0.7% +2 +3
Staff Nurse/ Staff Midwife 315 315 -0 -0.0% +8 +3
Nursing/ Midwifery other 1 1 +1 +1
Nursing & Midwifery 414 415 +2 +0.4% +10 +4
Health & Social Care Professionals 30 30 +0 +0.4% +0 +1
Management (VIII & above) 8 8 +0 +1
Administrative/ Supervisory (V to VII) 15 15 -0 -0.1% +1 -0
Clerical (Il & 1V) 84 87 +3 +3.2% +2 +1
Management & Administrative 107 110 +3 +2.5% +3 +1
Support 117 117 +0 +0.0% -5 -6
Maintenance/ Technical 6 7 +1 +8.3% -0 -1
General Support 124 124 +1 +0.5% -6 -7
Health Care Assistants 628 584 -44 -7.0% +20 +16
Care, other 28 28 -0 -1.0% -0 -0
Home Help 543 545 +3 +0.5% +2 -44
Patient & Client Care 1,198 1,157 -42 -3.5% +23 -29
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CHO 1 Employment by Administration (HSE / $S38): October 2020

Oct 2020 (Dec 2019 figure: 5,468)

Overall
HSE

HSE

Oct 2020 (Dec 2019 figure: 5,468)

Overall

Consultants
Registrars
SHO/ Interns
Medical/ Dental, other
Medical & Dental
Nurse/ Midwife Manager
Nurse/ Midwife Specialist & AN/MP
Staff Nurse/ Staff Midwife
Public Health Nurse
Pre-registration Nurse/ Midwife Intern
Pre-registration Nurse Intern (COVID-19)
Post-registration Nurse/ Midwife Student
Nursing/ Midwifery awaiting registration
Nursing/ Midwifery Student
Nursing/ Midwifery other
Nursing & Midwifery
Therapy Professions
Health Science/ Diagnostics
Social Care
Social Workers
Psychologists
Pharmacy
H&SC, Other
Health & Social Care Professionals
Management (VIII & above)
Administrative/ Supervisory (V to VII)
Clerical (Il & 1V)
Management & Administrative
Support

Maintenance/ Technical

General Support
Health Care Assistants
Care, other
Home Help

Patient & Client Care
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WTE Sep | WTE Oct

2020 2020

5,670 5,641

5,670 5,641

WTE Sep | WTE Oct
2020 2020

5,670, 5,641

37 38

71 73

23 24

66 66

197 201

360 361

112 115

1,023 1,019

153 151

5 1

46 32

1 3

11 11

64 47

8 8

1,720 1,700

326 329

7 7

12 12

87 90

62 62

3 3

30 31

526 533

63 63

158 161

459 470

680 695

307 308

36 36

343 344

1,509 1,472

136 136

559 561

2,204 2,169

Page 1 of 1

change
since Sep
20

+14

% change
since Sep
20

% change
since Sep

+13
+5
-5
-10
+32
4
+10
+26
+2
+52
+13
+0
+1
+5
+2
+1
-2
+20
+3
+26
+15
+44
+2
+1
+2
+50
+5
+4
+59

since Oct

+13
+15

-2
-14
+32
-3
+11
+26
+2
+46
+8
+0
+1
+6
+3
+1
-3
+15
+3
+30
+19
+52

+1
-0
+37

+7

+2
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CHO 1 Employment by Grade Group & Staff Category: October 2020

WTE

WTE

Oct 2020 (Dec 2019 figure: 5,468) Kkl WIE Oct |changs in‘:c*?gg,‘i . change
Overall 5,670, 5,641 29 -0.5% +173  +123
Consultant Medicine 3 3 -0 -7.6% +0 +0
Consultant Psychiatry 34 35 +1 +1.7% +4 +5
Consultants 37 38 +0 +0.9% +4 +5
Registrar 64 66 +2 +2.6% +9 +7
Senior Registrar 8 8 -0 -0.4% -0 -1
Specialist Registrar -100.0% -1 -1
Registrars 71 73 +2 +2.3% +8 +4
Senior House Officer 23 24 +1 +3.9% -2 +1
SHO/ Interns 23 24 +1 +3.9% -2 +1
Dentists 28 28 -1 -1.8% +0 -1
Other Medical 37 38 +1 +2.8% -14 -1
Medical/ Dental, other 66 66 +1 +0.8% -14 -2
Medical & Dental 197 201 +3| +1.7% +16 +8
Clinical Nurse/ Midwife Manager 280 280 -0 -0.0% +11 +15
Director Nursing/Midwifery, Assistant 55 53 -1 -2.4% +2 -3
Director of Nursing/Midwifery 26 28 +2 +7.5% -2 +0
Nurse/ Midwife Manager 360 361 +1 +0.1% +11 +13
Advanced Nurse/ Midwife Practitioner 11 13 +2 +16.5% +4 +5
Clinical Nurse/ Midwife Specialist 101 103 +2 +1.6% +9 +11
Nurse/ Midwife Specialist & AN/MP 112 115 +3 +3.0% +13 +15
Staff Nurse [Intellectual Disability] 219 223 +4 +1.7% +18 +16
Staff Nurse [Psychiatric] 290 289 -2 -0.5% -9 -1
Staff Nurses [General/ Children's] 514 507 -6 -1.3% -4 -13
Staff Nurse/ Staff Midwife 1,023 1,019 -4 -0.4% +5 -8
Public Health Nurse 153 151 2 -1.4% -5 -2
Pre-registration Nurse/ Midwife Intern 5 1 -5 -90.6% -3 -14
Pre-registration Nurse Intern (COVID-19) 46 32 -15)  -31.8% +32 +32
Post-registration Nurse/ Midwife Student 1 3 +2 +240.0% -4 -3
Nursing/ Midwifery awaiting registration 11 11 +11
Nursing/ Midwifery Student 64 47 17 -27.0% +26 +26
Nursing Education/Clinical 8 8 -0 -1.9% +2 +2
Nursing/ Midwifery other 8 8 0 -1.9% +2 +2
Nursing & Midwifery 1,720 1,700 200 -1.2% +43 +46
Dietitians 15 15 -0 -1.5% -2 -2
Occupational Therapists 128 128 +1 +0.4% -0 +2
Orthoptists 3 3 +0 +0
Physiotherapists 95 99 +4 +4.7% +9 +5
Podiatrists & Chiropodists 11 11 -0 -0.7% +2 +2
Speech & Language Therapists 75 73 -1 -1.6% +4 +1
Therapy Professions 326 329 +3 +1.1% +13 +8
Audiology 5 5 +0 +1.3% +0 -0
Radiographers 1 2 +0 +6.1% +0 +0
Health Science/ Diagnostics 7 7 +0 +2.4% +0 +0
Social Care 12 12 +1 +6.4% +1 +1
Social Workers 87 90 +3 +2.9% +5 +6
Psychologists 62 62 1 1.5% +2 +3
Pharmacy 3 3 0 -1.9% +1 +1
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WTE % change WTE WTE
Oct 2020 (Dec 2019 figure: 5,468) Wzgz%ep Wzgzgct E:;naclgseep %nce Sep gpnaclggec grnaclggct
Overall 5,670 5,641 -29| -0.5% +173 +123
Counsellor Therapists 21 22 +1 +2.9% +2 +1
Dental Hygienists 5 5 +0 +3.0% +0 +0
Other Health & Social Care 3 3 -5 -5
H&SC, Other 30 31 +1 +2.6% -2 -3
Health & Social Care Professionals 526 533 +7 +1.3% +24 +15
Executive Management 7 8 +1 +15.9% +1 +1
Senior Management (VIII & GM) 56 55 -2 -3.0% +2 +2
Management (VIIl & above) 63 63 -1 -0.9% +3 +3
Middle Management (V-VII) 157 160 +4 +2.5% +26 +30
Other Administrative 1 1
Administrative/ Supervisory (V to VII) 158 161 +4 +2.5% +26 +30
General Administrative (Il & IV) 459 470 +11 +2.4% +15 +19
Clerical (lll & IV) 459 470 +11 +2.4% +15 +19
Management & Administrative 680 695 +14| +2.1% +73 +52
Catering 66 65 -1 -0.9% +4 +6
Household Services 204 206 +2 +0.9% +1 +0
Other Support 29 29 -0 -0.6% -4 -5
Portering 8 8 -0 -1.8% -0 -0
Support 307 308 +1 +0.3% +2 +1
Maintenance 36 36 +0 +0.4% +1 -1
Maintenance/ Technical 36 36 +0 +0.4% +1 -1
General Support 343 344 +1 +0.3% -7 -0
HCA, Nurse's Aide, etc. 1,480 1,443 37 25% +40 +31
Health & Social Care Assistants 28 29 +1 +3.3% +10 +6
Health Care Assistants 1,509 1,472 -36) -2.4% +50 +37
Community Welfare Officers -100.0% -1 -1
Other Care Grades 136 136 -0 -0.3% +6 +8
Care, other 136 136 0 -0.3% +5 +7
Home Help 559 561 +2 +0.4% +4 -42
Patient & Client Care 2,204/ 2,169 35 -1.6% +56 +2
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Employment by WTE, Headcount, Gender, Full-Time /Part-Time etc.: Oct 2020

CHO 1

Overall

Consultant Medicine
Consultant Psychiatry
Consultants
Registrar
Senior Registrar
Registrars
Senior House Officer
SHO/ Interns
Dentists
Other Medical
Medical/ Dental, other
Medical & Dental
Clinical Nurse/ Midwife Manager
Director Nursing/Midwifery, Assistant
Director of Nursing/Midwifery
Nurse/ Midwife Manager
Advanced Nurse/ Midwife Practitioner
Clinical Nurse/ Midwife Specialist
Nurse/ Midwife Specialist & AN/MP
Staff Nurse [Intellectual Disability]
Staff Nurse [Psychiatric]
Staff Nurses [General/ Children's]
Staff Nurse/ Staff Midwife
Public Health Nurse
Pre-registration Nurse/ Midwife Intern
Pre-registration Nurse Intern (COVID-19)
Post-registration Nurse/ Midwife Student
Nursing/ Midwifery awaiting registration
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WTE

5,641

3
35
38
66

8
73
24
24
28
38
66

201
280
53
28
361
13
103
115
223
289
507
1,019
151

32

1"

Headcou
nt

6,542

4
38
42
67

8

75
24
24
31
73
104
245
297
56
28
381
13
111
124
249
307
615
1,171
176

42

11

WTE:
no.

1.16

1.31
1.10
1.11
1.02
1.07
1.03
1.01
1.01
1.1
1.91
1.57
1.22
1.06
1.05
1.01
1.06
1.02
1.08
1.08
1.12
1.06
1.21
1.15
1.17
2.00
1.33
1.18
1.00

VMV?I-IE. ne

17.2%

25.0%
42.1%
40.5%
43.3%
37.5%
42.7%
54.2%
54.2%
38.7%
50.7%
47.1%
45.3%
17.5%
19.6%
17.9%
17.8%
7.7%
19.8%
18.5%
11.2%
27.4%
7.2%
13.3%

11.9%

82.8% 1.07
75.0% 1.00
57.9% 1.1

59.5% 1.10
56.7% 1.01
62.5% 1.00

57.3% 1.00
45.8% 1.01

45.8% 1.01
61.3% 1.08
49.3% 1.86

52.9% 1.58

54.7% 1.22
82.5% 1.01
80.4% 1.00
82.1% 1.01

82.2% 1.01
92.3% 1.00
80.2% 1.02

81.5% 1.02
88.8% 1.03
72.6% 1.01
92.8% 1.05

86.7% 1.03

100.0%

100.0%

88.1% 1.09

100.0%

100.0%
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1.18

1.46
1.09
1.12
1.03
1.1
1.04
1.00
1.00
1.13
1.97
1.57
1.22
1.07
1.06
1.01
1.07
1.03
1.10
1.09
1.13
1.08
1.23
1.17
1.17
2.00
1.36
1.18
1.00

% Total
Perm

75.0%
68.4%
69.0%
9.0%
12.5%
9.3%
0.0%
0.0%
96.8%
76.7%
82.7%
49.8%
99.3%
100.0%
100.0%
99.5%
100.0%
97.3%
97.6%
91.6%
99.0%
92.7%
94.1%
95.5%
0.0%
0.0%
75.0%
0.0%

% Male
Perm

75.0%
68.4%
64.7%
9.0%
12.5%
12.5%
0.0%
0.0%
96.8%
76.7%
85.7%
51.4%
99.3%
100.0%
100.0%
98.5%
100.0%
97.3%
100.0%
91.6%
99.0%
92.7%
96.2%

0.0%
0.0%
75.0%
0.0%

%
Female
Perm

66.7%
72.7%
72.0%
5.3%
20.0%
7.0%
0.0%
0.0%
94.7%
72.2%
80.0%
48.5%
99.6%
100.0%
100.0%
99.7%
100.0%
96.6%
97.0%
91.4%
98.7%
92.8%
93.8%
95.5%
0.0%
0.0%
75.0%
0.0%

% Total

Full Time

64.1%

75.0%
92.1%
90.5%
97.0%
87.5%
96.0%
100.0%
100.0%
87.1%
19.2%
39.4%
71.4%
85.2%
89.3%
96.4%
86.6%
100.0%
86.5%
87.9%
77.5%
91.9%
58.2%
71.1%
75.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

% Total
Part Time

35.9%

25.0%
7.9%
9.5%
3.0%
12.5%
4.0%
0.0%
0.0%
12.9%
80.8%
60.6%
28.6%
14.8%
10.7%
3.6%
13.4%
0.0%
13.5%
12.1%
22.5%
8.1%
41.8%
28.9%
25.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

% Male
FT

%
Female
FT

85.4% 59.6%

100.0%
93.8%
94.1%
96.6%
100.0%
96.9%
100.0%
100.0%
83.3%
27.0%
40.8%
72.1%
98.1%
100.0%
100.0%
98.5%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
89.3%
98.8%
84.1%
92.9%

100.0%

P ————

66.7%
90.9%
88.0%
97.4%
80.0%
95.3%
100.0%
100.0%
89.5%
11.1%
38.2%
70.9%
82.4%
86.7%
95.7%
84.0%
100.0%
83.1%
85.1%
76.0%
89.2%
56.2%
67.8%
75.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%



Nursing/ Midwifery Student
Nursing/ Midwifery other
Nursing & Midwifery
Dietitians
Occupational Therapists
Orthoptists
Physiotherapists
Podiatrists & Chiropodists
Speech & Language Therapists
Therapy Professions
Audiology
Radiographers
Health Science/ Diagnostics
Social Care
Social Workers
Psychologists
Pharmacy
Counsellor Therapists
Dental Hygienists
Other Health & Social Care
H&SC, Other
Health & Social Care
Executive Management
Senior Management (VIII & GM)
Management (VIll & above)
Administrative/ Supervisory (V to Vi)
Clerical (lll & 1V)
Management & Administrative
Catering
Household Services
Other Support
Portering
Support
Maintenance/ Technical
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1,700
15
128

99
1"
73

329

12
90
62

22

31
533

55
63
161
470
694
65
206
29

308
36

58

1,918
17
150

114
13
84

381

16
100
68

25

35
612

56
64
171
544
779
75
235
54

372
38

1.24
1.05
1.13
1.14
1.17
1.07
1.15
1.22
1.14
1.16
1.13
1.91
1.30
1.30
1.12
1.11
1.19
1.14
1.10
1.23
1.14
1.15
1.01
1.02
1.02
1.06
1.16
1.12
1.15
1.14
1.85
1.05
1.21
1.04

8.6%

13.1%

5.3%
33.3%
15.8%
15.4%

3.6%

8.4%

17.0%
27.9%
33.3%

20.0%

75.0%
22.9%
12.6%
75.0%
14.3%
21.9%
15.8%
8.1%
10.9%
28.0%
20.9%
29.6%
100.0%
25.3%
100.0%

91.4% 1.09
100.0%
86.9% 1.02
100.0%
94.7% 1.1
66.7% 1.00
84.2% 1.04
84.6% 1.00
96.4% 1.00
91.6% 1.05
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
83.0% 1.01
72.1% 1.02
66.7% 1.43
80.0% 1.03
100.0%
25.0% 1.28
77.1% 1.11
87.4% 1.04
25.0% 1.00
85.7% 1.05
78.1% 1.03
84.2% 1.02
91.9% 1.05
89.1% 1.04
72.0% 1.14
79.1% 1.05
70.4% 1.23
1.05
74.7% 1.09
1.04
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1.26
1.05
1.15
1.14
1.17
1.10
1.17
1.27
1.15
1.17
1.13
1.91
1.30
1.30
1.14
1.14
1.09
1.17
1.10
1.1
1.15
1.17
1.03
1.02
1.02
1.07
1.17
1.13
1.16
1.17
2.34

1.25

5.2%
100.0%
92.9%

100.0%
94.0%
100.0%
93.9%
92.3%
92.9%
94.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
94.0%
95.6%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
94.8%
100.0%
94.6%
95.3%
93.0%
92.8%
93.1%
100.0%
93.2%
92.6%
87.5%
94.4%
100.0%

0.0%

95.2%
100.0%
94.0%
100.0%
93.9%
92.3%
92.9%
87.5%
100.0%
100.0%

100.0%
94.7%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
93.5%
100.0%
94.6%
100.0%
85.2%
88.6%
89.4%
100.0%
93.2%
92.6%
87.5%
87.2%
100.0%

5.7%
100.0%
92.5%

100.0%
94.4%
100.0%
92.7%
90.9%
96.3%
94.6%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
92.8%
95.9%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
95.0%
100.0%
93.8%
94.0%
94.4%
93.2%
93.5%
100.0%
96.8%
92.1%

96.8%
#DIV/0

100.0% 0.0%
100.0% 0.0%
76.6% 23.4%
82.4% 17.6%
72.0% 28.0%
66.7% 33.3%
64.0%  36.0%
53.8% 46.2%
70.2% 29.8%
69.0%  31.0%
66.7% 33.3%
0.0% 100.0%
44.4%  55.6%
37.5%  62.5%
82.0%  18.0%
79.4%  20.6%
66.7%  33.3%
64.0% 36.0%
66.7% 33.3%
75.0% 25.0%
65.7%  34.3%
70.9% 29.1%
100.0% 0.0%
91.1% 8.9%
92.2% 7.8%
81.3%  18.7%
68.4%  31.6%
73.2% 26.8%
58.7% 41.3%
62.1% 37.9%
24.1% 75.9%
75.0% 25.0%
56.2%  43.8%
97.4% 2.6%

b

100.0%

95.2%

87.5%
100.0%
88.9%
100.0%
100.0%
90.6%

94.1%
94.7%
0.0%
80.0%

66.7%
75.0%
89.6%
100.0%
87.5%
92.9%
96.3%
93.2%
94.1%
85.7%
81.6%
68.8%
75.0%
79.8%
97.4%

100.0%
100.0%
73.8%
82.4%
71.1%
50.0%
59.4%
45.5%
69.1%
67.0%
66.7%
0.0%
44.4%
37.5%
79.5%
73.5%
100.0%
60.0%
66.7%
100.0%
63.0%
68.2%
100.0%
91.7%
92.0%
78.5%
66.2%
70.6%
48.1%
57.0%
5.3%

48.2%



General Support
HCA, Nurse's Aide, etc.
Health & Social Care Assistants
Health Care Assistants
Care, other
Home Help

Patient & Client Care
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344
1,443
29

1,472
136
561

2,169

410
1,631
31

1,662
155
761

2,578

1.19

1.13

1.07
1.13
1.14
1.36
1.19

32.2%
23.3%
25.8%
23.3%
32.9%
4.1%

18.2%

67.8% 1.08
76.7% 1.07
74.2% 1.07
76.7% 1.07
67.1% 1.08
95.9% 1.31

81.8% 1.08
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1.25
1.15
1.07

1.15
1.17
1.36
1.21

94.9%
91.7%
64.5%

91.2%
89.7%
27.1%
72.2%

90.9%
91.7%
64.5%
88.4%
76.5%
9.7%

81.9%

96.8%
92.7%
56.5%

92.1%
96.2%
27.8%
70.0%

60.0%
69.9%
87.1%
70.2%
71.6%
2.5%

50.3%

40.0%
30.1%
12.9%

29.8%
28.4%
97.5%
49.7%

84.8%
88.2%
87.5%
88.1%
74.5%
3.2%

81.1%

48.2%
64.3%
87.0%
64.8%
70.2%
2.5%

43.5%



Employment by WTE, Headcount, Gender, Full-Time /Part-Time etc.: Oct 2020

Female
Headcou |WTE: Male . % Total

% Total % Male
Part Time FT

Overall 5,641 6,542 116 17.2% 82.8% 1.07 118 83.4% 84.3% 83.3% 64.1% 35.9% 85.4%
Community Health & Wellbeing 13 15 114 6.7% 93.3% 1.00 115 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 66.7% 33.3% 100.0%
Mental Health 977 1,050 1.08 271% 72.9% 1.02 110 90.1% 90.1% 91.6% 87.0% 13.0% 96.5%
Primary Care 1,244 1,479 119 13.7% 86.3% 1.07 121 88.0% 88.0% 89.4% 65.3% 34.7% 85.1%
Social Care 3,407 3,998 117 16.0% 84.0% 1.10 119 79.9% 79.9% 78.9% 57.6% 42.4% 80.4%
L =
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%
Female

59.6%

100.0%
96.5%
85.1%
80.4%



CHO 1 Skills Mix by Staff Grouping: October 2020

. . WTE Dec | WTE Dec | WTE Dec | WTE Dec | WTE Dec | WTE Sep | WTE Oct

Overall 5177, 5,280 5,368 5,436 5,468 5,670/ 5,641
Consultant Medicine 1.8% 1.8% 1.7% 1.6% 1.5% 1.7% 1.5%
Consultant Psychiatry 15.1% 16.1% 15.8% 16.2% 15.0% 17.3% 17.3%

Consultants 16.9% 17.8% 17.5% 17.8% 16.4% 18.9% 18.8%
Registrar 27.2% 23.7% 26.6% 27.9% 27.4% 32.4% 32.7%
Senior Registrar 2.3% 3.0% 2.3% 5.8% 3.9% 3.8% 3.7%
Specialist Registrar 0.6% 0.5% 0.5%

Registrars 29.6%  26.6% 29.5% 34.3% 31.8% 36.2% 36.4%
Senior House Officer 15.1% 17.5% 15.6% 13.8% 12.8% 11.6% 11.9%

SHO/ Interns 15.1% 17.5% 15.6% 13.8% 12.8% 11.6% 11.9%
Dentists 16.8% 16.6% 15.9% 15.3% 13.5% 14.4% 13.9%
Other Medical 21.7% 21.5% 21.5% 18.8% 25.4% 18.8% 19.0%

Medical/ Dental, other 38.5% 38.1% 37.4% 34.1% 39.0% 33.2% 32.9%

Medical & Dental 3.3% 3.2% 3.2% 3.4% 3.8% 100.0% 3.6%
Clinical Nurse/ Midwife Manager 16.7% 16.4% 15.8% 16.1% 16.3% 16.3% 16.5%
Director Nursing/Midwifery, Assistant 3.1% 3.2% 3.0% 3.1% 3.1% 3.2% 3.1%
Director of Nursing/Midwifery 1.6% 1.6% 1.6% 1.4% 1.8% 1.5% 1.6%

Nurse/ Midwife Manager 21.4% 21.2% 20.3% 20.6% 21.2% 21.0% 21.2%
Advanced Nurse/ Midwife Practitioner 0.1% 0.2% 0.1% 0.4% 0.5% 0.6% 0.7%
Clinical Nurse/ Midwife Specialist 5.1% 5.2% 5.5% 5.4% 5.7% 5.9% 6.0%

Nurse/ Midwife Specialist & AN/MP 5.2% 5.4% 5.6% 5.8% 6.2% 6.5% 6.8%
Graduate Nursing/ Midwifery 0.7%

Staff Nurse [Intellectual Disability] 11.0% 12.2% 12.2% 12.6% 12.4% 12.7% 13.1%
Staff Nurse [Psychiatric] 19.9% 20.1% 19.5% 18.4% 18.1% 16.9% 17.0%
Staff Nurses [General/ Children's] 31.0% 31.4% 32.1% 31.8% 31.0% 29.9% 29.8%

Staff Nurse/ Staff Midwife 62.5% 63.7% 63.7% 62.8% 61.5% 59.5% 59.9%

Public Health Nurse 9.6% 8.9% 9.3% 9.4% 9.5% 8.9% 8.9%
Pre-registration Nurse/ Midwife Intern 0.5% 0.1% 0.2% 0.7% 0.2% 0.3% 0.0%
Pre-registration Nurse Intern (COVID-19) 2.7% 1.9%
Post-registration Nurse/ Midwife Student 0.4% 0.4% 0.4% 0.4% 0.4% 0.1% 0.2%
Nursing/ Midwifery awaiting registration 0.1% 0.7% 0.6% 0.6%

Nursing/ Midwifery Student 1.0% 0.5% 0.7% 1.1% 1.3% 3.7% 2.7%

Nursing/ Midwifery other 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 0.5% 0.4%

Nursing & Midwifery 30.9%| 31.0%| 30.4%| 30.5%  30.1% 100.0% 30.1%
Dietitians 3.3% 3.0% 3.2% 3.5% 3.4% 2.9% 2.8%
Occupational Therapists 24.0% 24.4% 22.9% 24.3% 25.0% 24.3% 24.1%
Orthoptists 0.6% 0.4% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5%
Physiotherapists 17.0% 18.6% 18.3% 18.4% 17.6% 18.0% 18.6%
Podiatrists & Chiropodists 1.7% 2.0% 1.7% 1.8% 1.7% 2.0% 2.0%
Speech & Language Therapists 13.6% 13.1% 14.6% 13.8% 13.5% 14.2% 13.8%

Therapy Professions 60.2% 61.6% 61.3% 62.4% 61.7% 61.9% 61.8%
Audiology 1.2% 1.1% 1.1% 1.1% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0%
Radiographers 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 0.2% 0.3% 0.3%

Health Science/ Diagnostics 1.5% 1.4% 1.4% 1.4% 1.3% 1.3% 1.3%

Social Care 3.5% 2.7% 2.4% 2.3% 2.2% 2.2% 2.3%
Social Workers 16.2% 16.5% 16.0% 15.3% 16.6% 16.6% 16.8%

Social Workers 16.2% 16.5% 16.0% 15.3% 16.6% 16.6% 16.8%

Psychologists 11.2% 11.2% 11.6% 12.1% 11.7% 11.9% 11.5%

Pharmacy 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 0.5% 0.5%
Counsellor Therapists 4.2% 3.7% 4.1% 3.8% 3.8% 4.1% 4.1%
Dental Hygienists 1.1% 1.1% 1.1% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0%
Other Health & Social Care 1.8% 1.6% 1.8% 1.4% 1.5% 0.6% 0.6%
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. . WTE Dec | WTE Dec | WTE Dec | WTE Dec | WTE Dec | WTE Sep | WTE Oct
Oct 2020 (Dec 2018 figure: 5,436) 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2020

Overall 5177 5,280 5,368 5,436 5468 5,670 5,641
H&SC, Other 7.1% 6.4% 7.0% 6.3% 6.3% 5.7% 5.8%
Health & Social Care Professionals 9.1% 9.3% 9.3% 9.4% 9.4% 100.0% 9.4%
Executive Management 0.5% 1.2% 1.3% 1.3% 1.0% 1.0% 1.1%
Senior Management (VIII & GM) 71% 6.8% 6.8% 7.9% 8.1% 8.3% 7.9%
Management (VIIl & above) 7.6% 8.0% 8.2% 9.2% 9.2% 9.3% 9.0%
Middle Management (V-VII) 16.5% 16.4% 17.9% 18.3% 20.7% 23.0% 23.1%
Other Administrative 0.2% 0.2% 0.2% 0.2% 0.2% 0.1% 0.1%
Administrative/ Supervisory (V to VII) 16.7% 16.6% 18.1% 18.4% 20.8% 23.2% 23.2%
Clerical (lll & IV) 75.7% 75.5% 73.8% 72.4% 70.0% 67.5% 67.7%
Management & Administrative 11.0% 11.1% 11.1%| 11.4% 11.9%| 100.0% 12.3%
Catering 14.5% 15.6% 16.7% 16.8% 17.8% 19.1% 18.9%
Household Services 66.5% 65.1% 62.1% 61.6% 59.8% 59.4% 59.8%
Other Support 5.7% 6.2% 8.2% 9.8% 9.7% 8.6% 8.5%
Portering 2.4% 2.4% 2.2% 2.2% 2.3% 2.3% 2.2%
Support 89.0% 89.4% 89.3% 90.3% 89.5% 89.4% 89.4%
Maintenance/ Technical 11.0% 10.6% 10.7% 9.7%| 10.5% 10.6% 10.6%
General Support 7.2% 6.8% 6.5% 6.4% 6.2% 100.0% 6.1%
HCA, Nurse's Aide, etc. 64.3% 66.1% 66.3% 67.1% 66.5% 67.2% 66.5%
Health & Social Care Assistants 0.8% 0.7% 0.8% 1.3% 0.9% 1.3% 1.3%
Health Care Assistants 65.1% 66.8% 67.1% 68.3% 67.4% 68.5% 67.9%

Community Welfare Officers 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Other Care Grades 6.5% 6.4% 6.3% 6.2% 6.2% 6.2% 6.3%
Care, other 6.5% 6.4% 6.4% 6.2% 6.2% 6.2% 6.3%
Home Help 28.4% 26.7% 26.5% 25.4% 26.4% 25.3% 25.8%

Patient & Client Care 38.6% 38.7%| 39.5% 38.9%| 38.6% 100.0%| 38.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%| 100% 100 %
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CHO 1 Skills Mix by Care Group: October 2020

WTE Dec | WTE Dec | WTE Dec | WTE Dec | WTE Dec | WTE Sep | WTE Oct
Oct 2020 (Dec 2018 figure: 941) 2015 2016 2018 2019 2020 2020

Mental Health

Consultants 37.0% 36.2% 36.8% 37.2% 38.2% 40.9% 40.1 %
Registrar 22.4% 17.4% 22.7% 18.6% 20.5% 23.8% 24.8%
Senior Registrar 4.5% 5.5% 4.2% 12.6% 9.9% 9.0% 8.7%

Registrars 26.8%| 23.0% 26.9% 31.2% 30.4% 32.8% 33.5%
Senior House Officer 36.2% 40.8% 36.3% 31.6% 31.4% 26.4% 26.5%

SHO/ Interns 36.2%| 40.8% 36.3% 31.6% 31.4% 26.4% 26.5%

Medical & Dental 7.2% 7.6% 7.6% 8.2% 8.1% 8.9% 8.9%
Clinical Nurse/ Midwife Manager 19.4% 19.8% 20.0% 19.9% 19.9% 19.8% 20.6%
Director Nursing/Midwifery, Assistant 3.5% 3.2% 3.2% 3.7% 3.7% 3.9% 3.8%
Director of Nursing/Midwifery 0.8% 0.6% 0.6% 0.4% 0.6% 0.6% 0.6%

Nurse/ Midwife Manager 23.7%| 23.6% 23.8% 24.0% 24.3% 24.4%| 251%
Advanced Nurse/ Midwife Practitioner 0.2% 0.2% 0.2% 0.4% 0.4% 0.4% 0.6%
Clinical Nurse/ Midwife Specialist 10.7% 11.4% 12.1% 12.9% 13.6% 13.1% 13.5%

Nurse/ Midwife Specialist & AN/MP 10.9% 11.6% 12.3% 13.3% 14.0% 13.4% 14.1%
Graduate Nursing/ Midwifery 0.2%

Staff Nurse [Intellectual Disability] 0.2% 0.2% 0.2%
Staff Nurse [Psychiatric] 63.4% 64.0% 63.2% 61.7% 61.1% 56.5% 57.8%
Staff Nurses [General/ Children's] 0.6% 0.6% 0.4% 0.6% 0.6% 0.4% 0.4%

Staff Nurse/ Staff Midwife 64.2% 64.8% 63.9% 62.5% 61.7% 56.9% 58.2%
Pre-registration Nurse/ Midwife Intern 1.1% 1.0% 0.1%
Pre-registration Nurse Intern (COVID-19) 4.1% 2.3%
Nursing/ Midwifery awaiting registration 0.2%

Nursing/ Midwifery Student 1.1% 0.2% 51% 2.4%
Nursing Education/Clinical 0.2% 0.2%

Nursing/ Midwifery other 0.2% 0.2%

Nursing & Midwifery 52.3%| 52.9% 52.5%| 51.6% 51.0%| 50.6% 50.6%
Occupational Therapists 26.2% 26.7% 25.7% 26.9% 28.7% 28.5% 27.5%
Podiatrists & Chiropodists 0.7% 0.7% 0.7% 0.7% 0.6% 0.6% 0.6%
Speech & Language Therapists 1.9% 2.6% 3.5% 3.0% 2.2% 1.3% 1.3%

Therapy Professions 28.8%| 30.0% 29.9% 30.6% 31.6% 30.5%  29.5%

Social Care 4.7% 3.5% 3.6% 3.2% 3.3% 2.4% 3.1%

Social Workers 35.7% 35.5% 34.4% 34.0% 34.6% 34.0% 35.2%

Psychologists 18.2% 19.9% 19.9% 20.5% 18.2%  20.3% 19.6%

Pharmacy 0.8% 0.7% 0.8% 0.8% 0.7% 0.8% 0.7%
Counsellor Therapists 11.6% 10.0% 11.5% 10.8% 11.6% 12.1% 11.9%
Other Health & Social Care 0.4% 0.4%

H&SC, Other 11.9% 10.4% 11.5% 10.8% 11.6% 12.1% 11.9%

Health & Social Care Professionals | 11.4% 11.3% 11.2% 11.8%| 11.7% 11.9%| 11.9%

Management (VIIl & above) 4.2% 3.3% 4.1% 3.8% 4.7% 6.3% 5.5%

Administrative/ Supervisory (V to Vil) 14.4% 145% 16.6%  18.7%  24.9% 249% 25.1%

Clerical (Il & 1V) 81.4%| 822% 79.3% 77.4% 70.5% 68.8% 69.5%

Management & Administrative 10.3% 9.7%| 10.5% 11.1% 11.0% 12.5% 12.5%

Support 80.7% 80.6% 80.3% 80.8% 78.7% 79.0% 79.3%
Maintenance 19.3% 19.4% 19.7% 19.2% 21.3% 21.0% 20.7%

Maintenance/ Technical 19.3% 19.4% 19.7% 19.2% 21.3% 21.0% 20.7%

General Support 10.4% 9.8% 9.1% 8.8% 8.7% 8.3% 8.3%
HCA, Nurse's Aide, etc. 86.8% 87.9% 86.5% 82.1% 83.9% 83.4% 83.7%
Health & Social Care Assistants 1.2% 2.0% 2.1% 2.4% 2.1%
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WTE Dec | WTE Dec | WTE Dec | WTE Dec | WTE Dec | WTE Sep | WTE Oct
Oct 2020 (Dec 2018 figure: 941) 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2020

Mental Health

Health Care Assistants 86.8% 87.9% 87.6% 84.1% 86.0% 85.8% 85.8%
Care, other 13.2% 121% 12.4%| 15.9% 14.0% 142% 14.2%
Patient & Client Care 8.3% 8.7% 9.1% 8.5% 8.4% 7.9% 7.9%
Total 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Primary Care 1,222, 1,257, 1,188 1,233 1,182 1,237 1,244
Consultant Medicine 3.5% 3.8% 3.6% 3.3% 3.3% 3.5% 3.3%
Consultants 3.5% 3.8% 3.6% 3.3% 3.3% 3.5% 3.3%
Registrars 37.9% 35.7% 37.8% 43.8% 44.3% 47.2% 47.0%
SHO/ Interns 1.5% 1.2% 1.1% 1.1% 1.1% 1.1%
Dentists 33.7% 35.4% 32.8% 31.5% 30.2% 30.4% 29.7%
Other Medical 23.4% 25.1% 24.7% 20.4% 21.2% 17.9% 18.9%
Medical/ Dental, other 571% 60.5% 57.5% 51.9% 51.3% 48.2% 48.6%
Medical & Dental 6.9% 6.3% 71% 7.3% 7.6% 7.5% 7.5%
Clinical Nurse/ Midwife Manager 5.1% 4.9% 4.7% 5.4% 5.6% 6.3% 6.0%
Director Nursing/Midwifery, Assistant 5.9% 5.9% 5.4% 5.0% 5.0% 4.8% 4.9%
Director of Nursing/Midwifery 1.5% 1.7% 1.3% 1.6% 1.3% 0.9% 1.0%
Nurse/ Midwife Manager 12.6% 12.5% 11.4% 12.0% 11.9% 12.0% 11.9%
Nurse/ Midwife Specialist & AN/MP 7.2% 6.7% 1.7% 6.6% 6.8% 8.0% 8.6%
Staff Nurse [Psychiatric] 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 0.5% 0.1% 0.1% 0.1%
Staff Nurses [General/ Children's] 25.1% 29.0% 28.4% 27.7% 27.8% 30.9% 30.0%
Staff Nurse/ Staff Midwife 25.2%| 291% 28.6% 28.2% 27.9% 31.0% 30.1%
Public Health Nurse 525% 49.3% 50.1% 50.9% 50.9% 48.4% 48.0%
Post-registration Nurse/ Midwife Student 2.4% 2.4% 2.3% 2.3% 2.3% 0.3% 1.1%
Nursing/ Midwifery Student 2.4% 2.4% 2.3% 2.3% 2.3% 0.3% 1.1%
Nursing Education/Clinical 0.3% 0.3% 0.3%
Nursing/ Midwifery other 0.3% 0.3% 0.3%
Nursing & Midwifery 23.8% 23.6%| 25.7% 24.7% 25.8% 25.2%| 25.2%
Dietitians 5.6% 4.8% 5.2% 5.6% 6.0% 5.1% 5.1%
Occupational Therapists 24.3% 25.2% 23.2% 24.2% 25.3% 25.4% 25.6%
Orthoptists 1.0% 0.7% 0.8% 0.8% 0.9% 0.9% 1.0%
Physiotherapists 25.4% 27.4% 27.1% 27.3% 28.1% 28.1% 28.3%
Podiatrists & Chiropodists 2.6% 3.1% 2.6% 2.7% 2.8% 3.4% 3.3%
Speech & Language Therapists 19.2% 17.8% 19.4% 17.8% 15.9% 17.4% 17.0%
Therapy Professions 78.2%| 79.0% 78.4% 78.5% 79.0% 80.3%| 80.3%
Audiology 1.9% 1.8% 1.7% 1.7% 1.8% 1.8% 1.8%
Health Science/ Diagnostics 1.9% 1.8% 1.7% 1.7% 1.8% 1.8% 1.8%
Social Workers 6.1% 6.6% 6.9% 6.4% 4.4% 5.0% 5.4%
Psychologists 11.3% 103% 10.3%| 10.9% 121% 10.1% 9.5%
Pharmacy 0.2% 0.2% 0.2% 0.2% 0.2% 0.6% 0.6%
Counsellor Therapists 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 0.2% 0.3%
Dental Hygienists 1.9% 1.7% 1.9% 1.6% 1.7% 1.8% 1.8%
Other Health & Social Care 0.4% 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 0.3%
H&SC, Other 2.2% 21% 2.5% 2.2% 2.4% 2.3% 2.5%
Health & Social Care Professionals | 22.9% 23.8%| 25.9% 25.6%| 26.8% 23.7% 23.7%
Executive Management 0.6% 1.8% 2.1% 2.0% 1.5% 1.4% 1.4%
Senior Management (VIII & GM) 7.2% 6.9% 6.9% 8.7% 8.2% 8.1% 7.5%
Management (VIIl & above) 7.8% 8.8% 9.0% 10.7% 9.7% 9.5% 8.9%
Administrative/ Supervisory (V to VII) 17.8% 171% 19.7% 191% 19.2% 20.7% 21.0%
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: . WTE Dec | WTE Dec | WTE Dec | WTE Dec | WTE Dec | WTE Sep | WTE Oct
Oct 2020 (Dec 2018 figure: 1,233) 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2020

Primary Care 1,222, 1,257, 1,188 1,233 1,182 1,237 1,244
Clerical (Il & IV) 74.4%| 742% 71.3% 702% 711% 69.8%| 70.1%
Management & Administrative 25.5%| 25.9% 27.7% 28.3%| 29.5% 28.1%| 28.1%
Support 91.0%| 91.3% 92.2% 94.7% 923% 91.6%| 91.8%
Maintenance/ Technical 9.0% 8.7% 7.8% 5.3% 7.7% 8.4% 8.2%
General Support 5.5% 5.7% 6.3% 6.4% 6.7% 6.8% 6.8%
HCA, Nurse's Aide, etc. 9.6% 10.8% 22.4% 20.1% 21.8% 24.5% 27.0%
Health & Social Care Assistants 5.6% 5.8% 12.3% 21.7% 14.9% 20.4% 20.3%
Health Care Assistants 15.2% 16.6% 34.7% 41.8% 36.7% 44.9% 47.3%

Community Welfare Officers 0.5% 0.5% 1.1% 1.1% 0.9%

Other Care Grades 31.7% 31.2% 64.2% 57.1% 62.4% 54.4% 52.1%
Care, other 322% 31.8% 65.3% 58.2% 63.3% 544% 52.1%
Home Help 52.6% 51.6% 0.6% 0.6%

Patient & Client Care 15.3%| 14.6% 7.4% 7.7% 8.0% 8.7% 8.7%

Total 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

R 5 WTE O

Disabilities 1,374 1,430, 1,457 1,479 1,498 1,546/ 1,553
Consultant Psychiatry 29.1% 33.3% 33.3% 33.3%
Consultants 29.1%| 33.3% 33.3% 33.3%

Medical/ Dental, other 70.9%| 66.7% 66.7% 66.7% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%

Medical & Dental 0.2% 0.2% 0.2% 0.2% 0.2% 0.2% 0.2%

Clinical Nurse/ Midwife Manager 19.9% 19.5% 20.0% 19.1% 20.1% 20.3% 20.3%

Director Nursing/Midwifery, Assistant 1.4% 1.7% 1.3% 1.7% 1.3% 1.4% 1.4%

Director of Nursing/Midwifery 1.4% 1.1% 1.3% 1.1% 1.8% 1.0% 1.3%
Nurse/ Midwife Manager 22.7%| 22.3% 22.6% 21.8% 231% 22.8%| 22.9%

Clinical Nurse/ Midwife Specialist 2.2% 2.1% 1.8% 1.5% 1.5% 2.0% 2.1%
Nurse/ Midwife Specialist & AN/MP 2.2% 2.1% 1.8% 1.5% 1.5% 2.0% 2.1%

Graduate Nursing/ Midwifery 2.3%

Staff Nurse [Intellectual Disability] 41.2% 44.2% 44.4% 45.3% 45.1% 45.5% 46.7%

Staff Nurse [Psychiatric] 1.6% 1.3% 0.9% 0.7% 0.4% 0.4% 0.4%

Staff Nurses [General/ Children's] 28.3% 28.6% 28.3% 27.2% 25.6% 20.7% 20.3%
Staff Nurse/ Staff Midwife 73.3%| 74.2% 73.7% 73.2% 71.2% 66.6%| 67.5%

Pre-registration Nurse/ Midwife Intern 0.7% 0.3% 0.8% 2.4% 0.7%

Pre-registration Nurse Intern (COVID-19) 5.3% 4.2%

Nursing/ Midwifery awaiting registration 2.4% 2.3% 2.3%
Nursing/ Midwifery Student 0.7% 0.3% 0.8% 2.4% 3.1% 7.6% 6.5%
Nursing/ Midwifery other 1.1% 1.0% 1.1% 1.1% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0%

Nursing & Midwifery 311% 31.4%| 30.7% 30.8%| 30.4% 30.7%| 30.7%

Occupational Therapists 14.3% 11.9% 12.0% 9.5% 15.4% 11.6% 10.8%

Physiotherapists 13.7% 14.2% 11.4% 12.3% 10.8% 10.6% 14.1%

Speech & Language Therapists 11.3% 11.3% 12.7% 17.5% 25.2% 25.0% 23.9%
Therapy Professions 39.3% 374% 36.0% 39.3% 51.4% 47.2% 48.8%
Social Care 17.4% 15.2% 12.3% 13.2% 9.2% 10.3% 9.6%
Social Workers 18.3% 21.0% 21.0% 19.8% 18.9% 20.4% 19.7%
Psychologists 3.0% 4.3% 7.5% 6.6% 5.6% 111% 11.7%

Counsellor Therapists 11.5% 11.8% 11.3% 10.7% 6.8% 8.4% 7.8%

Other Health & Social Care 10.4% 10.4% 11.9% 10.4% 8.2% 2.6% 2.5%
H&SC, Other 22.0% 22.2% 23.2% 21.1% 15.0% 11.0% 10.2%

Health & Social Care Professionals 4.9% 4.3% 4.5% 4.1% 4.0% 5.9% 5.9%
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: . WTE Dec | WTE Dec | WTE Dec | WTE Dec | WTE Dec | WTE Sep | WTE Oct
Oct 2020 (Dec 2018 figure: 1,479) 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2020

Disabilities 1,374 1,430 1,457, 1,479 1,498 1,546 1,553
Executive Management 1.0%
Senior Management (VIIl & GM) 13.4% 12.7% 14.7% 15.6% 15.3% 14.7% 14.9%

Management (VIIl & above) 13.4% 12.7% 14.7% 15.6% 15.3% 14.7% 15.9%
Administrative/ Supervisory (V to VII) 251% 26.0% 24.4% 251% 30.2% 33.8% 33.4%
Clerical (Il & IV) 61.5%| 61.3% 60.9% 59.3% 54.5% 51.5%| 50.7%

Management & Administrative 5.9%| 6.0% 5.6% 5.6% 5.5% 6.4% 6.4%

Support 87.7% 88.7% 88.1% 89.5% 89.1% 89.1% 89.1%
Maintenance/ Technical 12.3% 113% 11.9% 10.5% 109% 10.9% 10.9%

General Support 5.3% 4.2% 4.0% 3.9% 3.8% 3.6% 3.6%

HCA, Nurse's Aide, etc. 93.1% 93.4% 93.6% 94.3% 93.8% 93.3% 93.3%
Health Care Assistants 931% 93.4% 93.6% 94.3% 93.8% 93.3% 93.3%
Care, other 4.5% 4.3% 4.6% 4.1% 4.6% 4.8% 5.0%
Home Help 2.4% 2.3% 1.8% 1.6% 1.6% 1.9% 1.8%

Patient & Client Care 52.7% 53.8% 55.0% 55.4% 54.7% 53.3% 53.3%

Total 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Older People 1,650 1,645 1,780, 1,782 1,836 1,890 1,854

Medical/ Dental, other 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Medical & Dental 0.9% 0.9% 0.8% 0.8% 0.8% 0.9% 0.9%
Clinical Nurse/ Midwife Manager 18.4% 17.2% 14.3% 16.4% 15.9% 14.8% 15.1%
Director Nursing/Midwifery, Assistant 2.5% 2.7% 2.7% 2.4% 3.0% 3.1% 2.9%
Director of Nursing/Midwifery 2.7% 3.3% 3.2% 2.8% 3.5% 3.6% 3.8%

Nurse/ Midwife Manager 23.6% 23.3% 20.2% 21.6% 22.5% 21.5% 21.8%
Advanced Nurse/ Midwife Practitioner 0.3% 1.0% 1.4% 1.7% 1.7%
Clinical Nurse/ Midwife Specialist 0.2% 0.5% 0.5%

Nurse/ Midwife Specialist & AN/MP 0.3% 1.0% 1.7% 2.2% 2.1%
Staff Nurse [Intellectual Disability] 0.2%

Staff Nurse [Psychiatric] 0.4% 0.2% 0.2% 0.4% 0.2% 0.2% 0.2%

Staff Nurses [General/ Children's] 76.0% 76.2% 79.6% 76.8% 75.6% 75.9% 75.6%
Staff Nurse/ Staff Midwife 76.4% 76.5% 79.8% 77.4% 759% 76.1% 75.8%

Nursing Education/Clinical 0.2% 0.2%
Nursing/ Midwifery other 0.2% 0.2%

Nursing & Midwifery 23.8%| 23.7% 21.8% 23.0%| 22.4% 22.4%| 22.4%
Occupational Therapists 41.2% 40.9% 40.5% 55.3% 35.0% 33.7% 35.4%
Physiotherapists 2.2% 6.2% 9.4%
Speech & Language Therapists 3.8% 4.0% 4.2%

Therapy Professions 45.0% 44.9% 44.7% 553% 37.2% 39.9% 44.8%
Radiographers 7.3% 7.0% 8.1% 7.0% 4.2% 5.0% 5.3%
Health Science/ Diagnostics 7.3% 7.0% 8.1% 7.0% 4.2% 5.0% 5.3%

Social Workers 47.7% 48.1% 47.2% 37.7% 58.6% 55.1% 49.9%

Health & Social Care Professionals 1.2% 1.2% 1.0% 1.2% 1.1% 1.6% 1.6%
Executive Management 0.9% 0.9% 0.9%
Senior Management (VIII & GM) 4.9% 5.0% 3.5% 3.5% 6.5% 6.5% 6.4%

Management (VIIl & above) 4.9% 5.0% 3.5% 3.5% 7.4% 7.4% 7.3%
Administrative/ Supervisory (V to VII) 6.9% 6.8% 7.5% 8.8% 13.3% 14.3% 13.9%
Clerical (lll & IV) 88.2% 88.2% 89.0% 87.7% 79.3% 78.3% 78.8%

Management & Administrative 4.8% 4.9% 4.8%| 4.8% 4.7% 5.9% 5.9%
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4 . WTE Dec | WTE Dec | WTE Dec | WTE Dec | WTE Dec | WTE Sep | WTE Oct
Oct 2020 (Dec 2018 figure: 1,782) 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2020

Older People

Support

Maintenance/ Technical

General Support

HCA, Nurse's Aide, etc.
Health & Social Care Assistants
Health Care Assistants

Care, other
Home Help

Patient & Client Care

Total

\\ﬁflf,
- 'T__
Human =
Resources s

Leaders in People Services

1,650
94.8%
5.2%
8.1%

52.1%
0.5%
52.6%

2.6%
44.7%

61.1%
100 %
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1,645
94.8%
5.2%

8.1%

53.6%
0.4%
54.0%

2.9%
43.1%

61.2%
100 %

1,780
93.9%
6.1%

7.4%

49.1%
0.4%
49.5%

2.6%
47.9%

64.2%
100 %

1,782
93.9%
6.1%
7.4%

50.0%
0.4%
50.4%

2.7%
46.8%

62.8%
100 %
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1,836/ 1,890
94.6%  94.9%
5.4% 5.1%

7.2%  6.7%

49.2% 52.0%
0.4% 0.4%
49.7%  52.4%

2.5% 2.3%
47.9%  45.3%

61.0%| 62.4%
100 % 100 %
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1,854
94.5%
5.5%
6.7%

50.0%
0.5%
50.5%

2.4%
47.1%

62.4%
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pr—



Summary Staff Movement: October 2020

Month-on-month Summary

% change Nurse/ Nursina/ Health Health & Administrati Management
: ; : Medical/ Medical & Midwife Staff Nurse/  |Public Health |yt'S'N9 Therapy ea : . : Management ministrativ i & Patient &
WTE change since Sep 20 gbnce Sep overall |Consultants |Registrars SHO/Interns - other | Dental Specialist & | Staff Midwife I\Slltllcli(\;\gmry Professions g(i:allg?lzzltics Social Care Psychologists | Pharmacy H&SC, Other [Social Care e/ Supervisory
AN/MP

(VIll & above) (V to VII) \)} Administrativ Client Care
e

Professionals

Overall -0.5% -29 +0.3 +1.6 +0.9 +0.5 +3.4 +0.5 +3.4 . -2.2 -17.2 -0.2 -19.8 +3.5 +0.2 +0.7 +2.5 -0.0 +0.8 +6.7 -0.6 +3.9 +10.9 +14.3 +1.0 -34.6
Community Health & Wellbeing +0.3% +0 0.0 +0.7 +0.0 +0.7 -0.7
Mental Health -0.8% -8 +0.6 +1.6 +0.9 +3.1 -0.1 +1.4 -1.7 -14.1 0.0 -14.6 0.0 +0.8 +2.7 +0.0 -0.0 +0.3 +3.8 -1.0 +0.2 +0.6 -0.3 -0.1 +0.4
Primary Care +0.6% +8 -0.3 +0.0 0.0 +0.5 +0.3 -0.7 +1.7 -3.4 2.2 +2.4 0.0 2.2 -2.0 +0.1 +0.9 -2.1 0.0 +0.7 -2.5 -1.1 +2.7 +7.2 +8.8 +0.3 +3.2
Disabilities +0.5% +7 0.0 0.0 -0.3 +0.4 +0.9 -5.5 -0.1 -4.7 +4.0 -0.1 +0.4 +1.1 -0.2 +5.3 +1.5 +0.3 +0.5 +2.3 +0.2 +4.1
Older People -1.9% -37 0.0 0.0 +1.7 -0.1 -0.0 0.0 +1.6 +1.5 +0.1 -1.5 +0.1 0.0 -0.0 +2.7 +2.7 +0.6 -41.6
Social Care -0.9% -29 +0.0 0.0 +1.3 +0.4 +0.8 -5.5 -0.1 -3.1 +5.5 +0.1 -0.1 -1.1 +1.1 -0.2 +5.4 +1.5 +0.3 +3.2 +5.0 +0.8 -37.5
Change -29.1 -0.5% +0.9% +2.3% +3.9% +0.8% +1.7% +0.1% +3.0% -0.4% -1.4% -27.0% -1.9% -1.2% +1.1% +2.4% +6.4% +2.9% -1.5% -1.9% +2.6% +1.3% -0.9% +2.5% +2.4% +2.1% +0.3% -1.6%

Year-on-year Summary

% change e Nursing/ Health Health & Administrati
; : . Medical/ Medical & Midwife Staff Nurse/  |Public Health |yt sSing Therapy ea . . : Management ministrativ | cjerical (I1 & |Management & |General Patient &
WTE change since Oct 19 ?Ignce Oct overall |Consultants |Registrars SHO/ Interns |- ther | Dental im&islist &  |Staff Midwife |Nurse I\Slltlgc\;\g::etry Professions g‘i:;g;%(;ltics Social Care Psychologists |Pharmacy H&SC, Other g?:;:;gg;eals (VIIl & above) ?\/I?g%?lgvlsory V) Administrative |Support Client Care
+5.3 +4.1 +0.7

Overall +2.2% +123 -2.0 +8.0 +13.2 +15.3 -8.1 -2.0 +25.7 +2.0 +46.1 +7.6 +0.4 +0.8 +5.5 +2.5 +1.0 -3.3 +14.5 +3.3 +29.9 +18.8 +52.0 -0.3 +2.3
Community Health & Wellbeing +0.3% +0 +1.0 +9.1 +3.1 +13.2
Mental Health -0.8% -8 +5.2 +2.4 +0.7 +8.2 +4.8 +3.7 -11.1 +11.6 +0.9 +9.9 +0.5 -0.0 +0.9 +2.6 -0.0 -0.2 +3.7 +1.7 +2.0 -0.5 +3.3 +1.0 -1.2
Primary Care +0.6% +8 +0.1 +1.7 0.0 -3.1 -1.3 -0.2 +5.9 +9.3 -2.0 -3.4 0.0 +9.6 +2.4 -0.0 +3.9 -6.0 +1.0 +0.0 +1.3 -04 +11.4 +11.8 +22.9 +4.4 +17.9
Disabilities +3.9% +58.2 0.0 0.0 +11.6 +2.8 -9.3 +17.5 +0.2 +22.8 +2.2 +0.8 +3.1 +6.0 -3.2 +9.0 -0.1 +7.4 +3.8 +11.2 +0.9 +14.3
Older People -1.5% -28.5 +1.1 +1.1 -3.1 +2.9 +3.0 +1.0 +3.8 +2.5 +0.4 2.4 +0.5 +1.0 -0.0 +0.5 +1.5 -6.7 -28.7
Social Care -0.9% -29 +1.1 +1.1 +8.6 +5.7 -6.3 +17.5 +1.2 +26.6 +4.7 +0.4 +0.8 +0.7 +6.0 -3.2 +9.5 +0.9 +7.4 +4.4 +12.7 -5.7 -14.4
Change +122.7 +2.2% +16.3% +5.9% +2.8% -3.0% +4.2% +3.8% +15.3% -0.8% -1.3% +122.8% +36.2% +2.8% +2.4% +6.0% +7.1% +6.5% +4.3% +63.2% -9.7% +2.8% +5.6% +22.7% +4.2% +8.1% -0.1% +0.1%
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Staff Group change since: Sep 2020
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Staff Group change since: Oct 2019
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Care Group change since: Sep 2020

+10 +8 +7

+5 +0 I
5 I

-10 -8
-15
-20
-25
-30
-35
-40 T =

Mental Health

Primary Care

Disabilities
Older People {}

ommunity Health & Wellbeing

Care Group change since: Oct 2019

+60 +55 +58
+50
+40
+30 +25
+20 +13
-10
-20
30 2 s ® " P
£ = & g s
.qn’ ] Q E 8
= Iz Fal 2 o
S 5 g 8 5
& S - a 2
- g & o
T
[}]
I
Z
o
=
£
£
=]
o
\\ﬂflf,, —

Resources &

Leaders in People Services



Longitudinal Employment Levels by Grade Group - Oct 2013 to Oct 2020

. . WTE Oct |WTE change |WTE change |WTE change |WTE change |WTE change |WTE change | % change | % change | % change | % change | % change | % change
Oct 2020 (Dec 2015 flgure' 5’177) 2020 since Dec 15 |since Dec 16 |since Dec 17 |since Dec 18 |since Dec 18 |since Sep 20 |since Dec 15|since Dec 16 |since Dec 17 |since Dec 18| since Dec 18 | since Sep 20

Overall 5,641 +464 +361 +273 +205 +205 -29 +9.0% +6.8% +5.1% +3.8% +3.8% -0.5%
Consultant Medicine 3 +0 +0 +0 +0 +0 -0 +2.0% +2.0% +2.0% +5.2% +5.2% -7.6%
Consultant Psychiatry 35 +9 +8 +7 +5 +5 +1 +35.3% +27.6% +26.1% +16.0% +16.0% +1.7%

Consultants 38 +9 +8 +7 +5 +5 +0 +31.8% +25.1% +23.7% +15.0% +15.0% +0.9%
Registrar 66 +19 +26 +19 +14 +14 +2 +42.1% +63.9% +42.0% +27.2% +27.2% +2.6%
Senior Registrar 8 +4 +3 +4 -3 -3 -0 +89.2% +50.2% +87.8% -30.2% -30.2% -0.4%
Specialist Registrar -1 -1 -1 -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0%

Registrars 73 +23 +28 +22 +10 +10 +2 +45.8% +62.4% +42.8% +15.4% +15.4% +2.3%
Senior House Officer 24 -2 -6 -3 -2 -2 +1 -6.5% -19.1% -11.9% -6.4% -6.4% +3.9%

SHO!/ Interns 24 -2 -6 -3 -2 -2 +1 -6.5% -19.1% -11.9% -6.4% -6.4% +3.9%
Dentists 28 -1 -0 +0 -0 -0 -1 -2.4% -0.9% +0.8% -1.0% -1.0% -1.8%
Other Medical 38 +1 +2 +1 +3 +3 +1 +4.0% +5.2% +2.4% +10.0% +10.0% +2.8%

Medical/ Dental, other 66 +1 +2 +1 +3 +3 +1 +1.2% +2.5% +1.8% +5.1% +5.1% +0.8%

Medical & Dental 201 +31 +32 +27 +16 +16 +3 +18.4% +18.7% +15.6% +8.8% +8.8% +1.7%
Clinical Nurse/ Midwife Manager 280 +14 +11 +22 +13 +13 -0 +5.1% +4.1% +8.5% +4.9% +4.9% -0.0%
Director Nursing/Midwifery, Assistant 53 +4 +2 +5 +2 +2 -1 +7.1% +3.1% +9.6% +4.5% +4.5% -2.4%
Director of Nursing/Midwifery 28 +3 +2 +2 +4 +4 +2 +10.3% +7.7% +8.4% +17.7% +17.7% +7.5%

Nurse/ Midwife Manager 361 +20 +15 +29 +20 +20 +1 +5.8% +4.2% +8.7% +5.7% +5.7% +0.1%
Advanced Nurse/ Midwife Practitioner 13 +11 +10 +11 +6 +6 +2 +535.0% +323.3% +535.0% +81.9% +81.9% +16.5%
Clinical Nurse/ Midwife Specialist 103 +21 +17 +12 +14 +14 +2 +25.5% +19.8% +13.7% +15.5% +15.5% +1.6%

Nurse/ Midwife Specialist & AN/MP 115 +32 +27 +23 +19 +19 +3 +37.7% +30.1% +25.0% +20.4% +20.4% +3.0%
Graduate Nursing/ Midwifery -11 -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0%
Staff Nurse [Intellectual Disability] 223 +47 +23 +23 +14 +14 +4 +26.8% +11.5% +11.4% +6.8% +6.8% +1.7%
Staff Nurse [Psychiatric] 289 -28 -40 -29 -16 -16 -2 -8.9% -12.0% -9.1% -5.4% -5.4% -0.5%
Staff Nurses [General/ Children's] 507 +12 -7 -17 -20 -20 -6 +2.4% -1.4% -3.2% -3.8% -3.8% -1.3%

Staff Nurse/ Staff Midwife 1,019 +20 -24 -23 -22 -22 -4 +2.0% -2.3% -2.2% -2.1% -2.1% -0.4%
Public Health Nurse 151 -2 +4 -2 -5 -5 -2 -1.4% +3.0% -1.3% -2.9% -2.9% -1.4%

Public Health Nurse 151 -2 +4 -2 -5 -5 -2 -1.4% +3.0% -1.3% -2.9% -2.9% -1.4%
Pre-registration Nurse/ Midwife Intern 1 -8 -1 -3 -10 -10 -5 -94.2% -66.7% -86.8% -95.4% -95.4% -90.6%
Pre-registration Nurse Intern (COVID-19) 32 +32 +32 +32 +32 +32 -15 -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -31.8%
Post-registration Nurse/ Midwife Student 3 -4 -4 -4 -4 -4 +2 -51.4% -51.4% -51.4% -51.4% -51.4% +240.0%
Nursing/ Midwifery awaiting registration 11 +11 +11 +11 +10 +10 -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% +1000.0% +1000.0%

Nursing/ Midwifery Student 47 +31 +38 +36 +28 +28 17 +199.0% +448.1% +331.8%  +147.6% +147.6% -27.0%

Nursing/ Midwifery other 8 +3 +3 +3 +3 +3 -0 +55.1% +62.0% +58.3% +58.3% +58.3% -1.9%
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Oct 2020 (Dec 2015 figure: 5,177)

Overall

Nursing & Midwifery

Dietitians
Occupational Therapists
Orthoptists
Physiotherapists
Podiatrists & Chiropodists
Speech & Language Therapists

Therapy Professions
Audiology
Radiographers

Health Science/ Diagnostics

Social Care
Social Workers
Psychologists

Pharmacy
Counsellor Therapists

Dental Hygienists
Other Health & Social Care

H&SC, Other
Health & Social Care Professionals

Executive Management
Senior Management (VIII & GM)
Management (VIIl & above)
Middle Management (V-VII)
Other Administrative
Administrative/ Supervisory (V to VII)
General Administrative (Il & 1V)
Clerical (lll & IV)

Management & Administrative

Catering

Household Services
Other Support
Portering

Support

Maintenance
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WTE Oct
2020

5,641

1,700

15
128

99
11
73

329

90
62

22

31
533

55
63
160

161

470
470
695

65
206
29

308
36

WTE change |WTE change |[WTE change |WTE change |WTE change | WTE change

since Dec 15 |since Dec 16 |since Dec 17 |since Dec 18 |since Dec 18 |since Sep 20

+19

+44
-0
+0

-4
+13

+15
+20
+66

+361

+63

+0
+9
+1
+8
+1
+9
+28

+15
+16
+65

+65
+30
+30

+111

+25
-0
+0
+0
+1

+10

+54
+33
+33
+101

+7
-11

+205 +205 -29
+43 +43 -20
-3 -3 -0
+5 +5 +1
+0 +0
+5 +5 +4
+1 +1 -0
+3 +3 -1
+12 +12 +3
-0 -0 +0
+0 +0 +0
-0 -0 +0
+1 +1 +1
+12 +12 +3
+0 +0 -1
+1 +1 -0
+2 +2 +1
+0 +0 +0
-4 -4
-1 -1 +1
+24 +24 +7
+0 +0 +1
+6 +6 -2
+6 +6 -1
+47 +47 +4
+47 +47 +4
+20 +20 +11
+20 +20 +11
+73 +73 +14
+6 +6 -1
-10 -10 +2
-5 -5 -0
-0 -0 -0
-9 -9 +1
+2 +2 +0
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since Dec 15|since Dec 16 |since Dec 17 |since Dec 18| since Dec 18 | since Sep 20

+9.0%

+6.4%

-5.4%
+12.8%
-3.1%
+23.4%
+33.0%
+14.6%

+15.6%
-2.4%
+9.0%

-25.8%
+16.8%
+16.2%

+68.7%

+9.9%
+3.4%
-61.0%

-8.7%

+12.6%
+165.0%
+36.3%
+45.2%
+70.4%

+69.7%
+9.2%
+9.2%

+22.0%
+21.5%
-16.4%
+38.4%
-13.0%
-6.7%
-10.5%

+6.8%

+3.8%

+3.0%
+7.4%
+40.5%
+9.0%
+6.7%
+14.7%

+9.4%
-1.7%
+12.9%

+1.3%
-6.2%
+11.5%
+12.3%

+68.7%

+22.0%
+5.0%
-58.5%

“1.2%

+9.1%
+13.6%
+38.8%
+35.0%
+67.8%

+67.1%
+6.8%
+6.8%

+19.0%
+16.4%
-11.8%
+31.4%
-13.0%
-3.9%
-4.1%

+5.1%

+4.0%

-7.1%
+12.8%
+7.7%
+9.1%
+22.3%
+1.4%

+8.2%
-0.6%
+8.3%

+1.3%
+4.5%
+12.7%
+6.7%

+68.7%

+7.3%
-4.4%
-62.8%
12.1%

+7.3%
-0.6%
+35.3%
+29.4%
+50.9%

+50.4%
+7.4%
+7.4%

+17.0%
+11.1%
-5.3%
+1.5%
-1.2%
-1.5%
-3.1%

+3.8%

+2.6%

-15.6%
+3.8%
+6.4%
+5.5%

+14.3%
+4.5%

+3.7%
-3.1%
+9.0%

-0.6%
+6.4%
+14.9%
+0.3%
+58.1%

+12.8%
+6.0%
-55.4%

-3.9%

+4.7%
+1.1%
+11.4%
+10.0%
+41.2%

+40.8%
+4.5%
+4.5%

+11.7%
+10.6%
-4.7%
-14.9%
-0.5%
-2.9%
+7.1%

+3.8%

+2.6%

-15.6%
+3.8%
+6.4%
+5.5%

+14.3%
+4.5%

+3.7%
-3.1%
+9.0%

-0.6%
+6.4%
+14.9%
+0.3%
+58.1%

+12.8%
+6.0%
-55.4%

-3.9%

+4.7%
+1.1%
+11.4%
+10.0%
+41.2%

+40.8%
+4.5%
+4.5%

+11.7%
+10.6%
-4.7%
-14.9%
-0.5%
-2.9%
+7.1%

-0.5%

-1.2%

-1.5%
+0.4%

+4.7%
-0.7%
-1.6%
+1.1%
+1.3%
+6.1%

+2.4%
+6.4%
+2.9%
-1.5%
-1.9%

+2.9%
+3.0%

+2.6%

+1.3%
+15.9%
-3.0%
-0.9%
+2.5%

+2.5%
+2.4%
+2.4%

+2.1%
-0.9%
+0.9%
-0.6%
-1.8%
+0.3%
+0.4%



. c WTE Oct |wre change |WTE change |WTE change |WTE change |WTE change |WTE change | % change | % change % change % change % change % change
Oct 2020 (Dec 2015 flgure' 5’177) 2020 since Dec 15 |since Dec 16 |since Dec 17 |since Dec 18 |since Dec 18 |since Sep 20 |since Dec 15|since Dec 16 |since Dec 17 |since Dec 18| since Dec 18 | since Sep 20
-29

Overall 5,641 +464 +361 +273 +205 +205 +9.0% +6.8% +5.1% +3.8% +3.8% -0.5%
Maintenance/ Technical 36 -4 -2 -1 +2 +2 +0 -10.5% -4.1% -3.1% +7.1% +7.1% +0.4%
General Support 344 -26 -14 -6 -7 -7 +1 -7.1% -4.0% 1.7% -1.9% -1.9% +0.3%
HCA, Nurse's Aide, etc. 1,443 +158 +92 +37 +27 +27 -37 +12.3% +6.8% +2.6% +1.9% +1.9% -2.5%
Health & Social Care Assistants 29 +14 +14 +12 +2 +2 +1 +87.2% +97.8% +73.2% +7.2% +7.2% +3.3%
Health Care Assistants 1,472 +172 +106 +49 +29 +29 -36 +13.2% +7.8% +3.5% +2.0% +2.0% -2.4%
Care, other 136 +6 +5 +1 +4 +4 -0 +4.7% +3.5% +0.7% +3.1% +3.1% -0.3%
Home Help 561 -6 +14 -1 +23 +23 +2 -1.1% +2.6% -0.2% +4.4% +4.4% +0.4%
Patient & Client Care 2,169 +172 +125 +49 +56 +56 -35 +8.6% +6.1% +2.3% +2.7% +2.7% -1.6%

Source: Health Service Personnel Census
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Longitudinal Employment Levels by Care Group - Oct 2013 to Oct 2020

Community Health & Wellbeing

Oct 2020 ( figure: ) WTE Oct |wte change |WTE change |WTE change |WTE change |WTE change |WTE change | % change % change % change % change % change % change
g 2020 since since since since since since Sep 20 since since since since since since Sep 20

Overall +13 +13 +13 +13 +13 +0, -100.0% -100.0% -100.0%  -100.0% -100.0% +0.3%
Management & Administrative 13 +13 +13 +13 +13 +13 +1 -1.0% -1.0% -1.0% -1.0% -1.0% +0.1%
Management (VIII & above) 1 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 -1.0% -1.0% -1.0% -1.0% -1.0% +0.0%
Administrative/ Supervisory (V to VII) 9 +9 +9 +9 +9 +9 +1 -1.0% -1.0% -1.0% -1.0% -1.0% +0.1%
Clerical (Il & 1V) 3 +3 +3 +3 +3 +3 +0 -1.0% -1.0% -1.0% -1.0% -1.0% +0.0%
Patient & Client Care -1 -1.0% -1.0% -1.0% -1.0% -1.0% -1.0%
Care, other -1 -1.0% -1.0% -1.0% -1.0% -1.0% -1.0%

Source: Health Service Personnel Census

Mental Health

WTE Oct |wte change |[WTE change |WTE change |WTE change |WTE change |WTE change | % change % change % change % change % change % change
Oct 2020 (Dec 2015 flgure 931) 2020 since Dec 15 |since Dec 16 |since Dec 17 |since Dec 18 |since Dec 18 |since Sep 20 |since Dec 15 |since Dec 16 |since Dec 17 |since Dec 18 |since Dec 18| since Sep 20

Overall -8 +5.0% +3.0% +3.7% +3.8% +3.8% -0.8%
Medical & Dental 87 +19 +14 +15 +9 +9 +3 +0.3% +0.2% +0.2% +0.1% +0.1% +0.0%
Consultants 35 +10 +9 +8 +6 +6 +1 +0.4% +0.3% +0.3% +0.2% +0.2% +0.0%
Registrars 29 +11 +12 +10 +5 +5 +2 +0.6% +0.7% +0.5% +0.2% +0.2% +0.1%
SHO/ Interns 23 -1 -7 -3 -2 -2 +1 -0.1% -0.2% -0.1% -0.1% -0.1% +0.0%
Nursing & Midwifery 494 +7 -8 -1 +8 +8 -15 +0.0% -0.0% -0.0% +0.0% +0.0% -0.0%
Nurse/ Midwife Manager 124 +8 +5 +6 +7 +7 -0 +0.1% +0.0% +0.1% +0.1% +0.1% -0.0%
Nurse/ Midwife Specialist & AN/MP 70 +16 +12 +9 +5 +5 +1 +0.3% +0.2% +0.1% +0.1% +0.1% +0.0%
Staff Nurse/ Staff Midwife 288 -25 -38 -28 -16 -16 -2 -0.1% -0.1% -0.1% -0.1% -0.1% -0.0%
Nursing/ Midwifery Student 12 +6 +12 +12 +11 +11 -14 +1.2% -1.0% -1.0% +11.1% +11.1% -0.5%
Nursing/ Midwifery other 1 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 -1.0% -1.0% -1.0% -1.0% -1.0% +0.0%
Health & Social Care Professionals 117 +10 +9 +11 +5 +5 +4 +0.1% +0.1% +0.1% +0.0% +0.0% +0.0%
Therapy Professions 34 +4 +2 +3 +0 +0 +0.1% +0.1% +0.1% +0.0% +0.0% +0.0%
Social Care 4 -1 -0 -0 -0 -0 +1 -0.3% -0.0% -0.0% -0.0% -0.0% +0.3%
Social Workers 41 +3 +3 +5 +3 +3 +3 +0.1% +0.1% +0.1% +0.1% +0.1% +0.1%
Psychologists 23 +3 +2 +2 +0 +0 +0 +0.2% +0.1% +0.1% +0.0% +0.0% +0.0%
Pharmacy 1 +0 +0 +0 -0 -0 -0 +0.0% +0.0% +0.0% -0.1% -0.1% -0.1%
H&SC, Other 14 +1 +3 +2 +2 +2 +0 +0.1% +0.3% +0.1% +0.2% +0.2% +0.0%
Management & Administrative 122 +26 +30 +23 +17 +17 -0 +0.3% +0.3% +0.2% +0.2% +0.2% -0.0%
Management (VIII & above) 7 +3 +4 +3 +3 +3 -1 +0.7% +1.2% +0.7% +0.7% +0.7% -0.1%
Administrative/ Supervisory (V to VII) 31 +17 +17 +14 +11 +11 +0 +1.2% +1.3% +0.9% +0.6% +0.6% +0.0%
Clerical (Il & 1V) 85 +7 +9 +6 +4 +4 +1 +0.1% +0.1% +0.1% +0.0% +0.0% +0.0%
General Support 81 17 -12 -5 -2 -2 -0 -0.2% -0.1% -0.1% -0.0% -0.0% -0.0%
Support 64 -14 -11 -5 -3 -3 +0 -0.2% -0.1% -0.1% -0.0% -0.0% +0.0%
Maintenance/ Technical 17 -2 -1 -0 +1 +1 -0 -0.1% -0.1% -0.0% +0.1% +0.1% -0.0%
Patient & Client Care 77 -0 -5 -9 -2 -2 +0 -0.0% -0.1% -0.1% -0.0% -0.0% +0.0%
Health Care Assistants 66 -1 -6 -9 -1 -1 +0 -0.0% -0.1% -0.1% -0.0% -0.0% +0.0%
Care, other 11 +1 +1 +0 -2 -2 +0 +0.1% +0.1% +0.0% -0.1% -0.1% +0.0%

Source: Health Service Personnel Census
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Primary Care

WTE Oct |wrtE change |WTE change |WTE change |WTE change |WTE change |WTE change | % change % change % change % change % change % change
Oct 2020 (Dec 2015 flgure L 222) 2020 since Dec 15 |since Dec 16 |since Dec 17 |since Dec 18 |since Dec 18 |since Sep 20 |since Dec 15|since Dec 16 |since Dec 17 [since Dec 18|since Dec 18| since Sep 20

Overall 1,244 -13 +12 +12 +1.8% -1.0% +4.7% +0.9% +0.9% +0.6%
Medical & Dental 94 +9 +14 +10 +4 +4 +0 +0.1% +0.2% +0.1% +0.0% +0.0% +0.0%
Consultants 3 +0 +0 +0 +0 +0 -0 +0.0% +0.0% +0.0% +0.1% +0.1% -0.1%
Registrars 44 +12 +16 +12 +5 +5 +0 +0.4% +0.6% +0.4% +0.1% +0.1% +0.0%
SHO/ Interns 1 -0 +1 -0.2% -1.0% +0.0% +0.0% +0.0% +0.0%
Medical/ Dental, other 46 -3 -2 -3 -1 -1 +1 -0.1% -0.1% -0.1% -0.0% -0.0% +0.0%
Nursing & Midwifery 314 +23 +17 +9 +9 +9 -2 +0.1% +0.1% +0.0% +0.0% +0.0% -0.0%
Nurse/ Midwife Manager 37 +1 +0 +3 +1 +1 -1 +0.0% +0.0% +0.1% +0.0% +0.0% -0.0%
Nurse/ Midwife Specialist & AN/MP 27 +6 +7 +4 +7 +7 +2 +0.3% +0.3% +0.2% +0.3% +0.3% +0.1%
Staff Nurse/ Staff Midwife 95 +21 +8 +7 +9 +9 -3 +0.3% +0.1% +0.1% +0.1% +0.1% -0.0%
Public Health Nurse 151 -2 +4 -2 -5 -5 -2 -0.0% +0.0% -0.0% -0.0% -0.0% -0.0%
Nursing/ Midwifery Student 3 -4 -4 -4 -4 -4 +2 -0.5% -0.5% -0.5% -0.5% -0.5% +2.4%
Nursing/ Midwifery other 1 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 -1.0% -1.0% -1.0% -1.0% -1.0% +0.0%
Health & Social Care Professionals 295 +15 -4 -13 -21 -21 -2 +0.1% -0.0% -0.0% -0.1% -0.1% -0.0%
Therapy Professions 237 +18 +0 -4 -11 -11 -2 +0.1% +0.0% -0.0% -0.0% -0.0% -0.0%
Health Science/ Diagnostics 5 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 +0 -0.0% -0.0% -0.0% -0.0% -0.0% +0.0%
Social Workers 16 -1 -4 -5 -4 -4 +1 -0.1% -0.2% -0.2% -0.2% -0.2% +0.1%
Psychologists 28 -4 -3 -4 -7 -7 -2 -0.1% -0.1% -0.1% -0.2% -0.2% -0.1%
Pharmacy 2 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1.4% +1.4% +1.4% +1.4% +1.4% +0.0%
H&SC, Other 7 +1 +1 -0 +0 +0 +1 +0.2% +0.2% -0.0% +0.1% +0.1% +0.1%
Management & Administrative 350 +37 +24 +21 +1 +1 +9 +0.1% +0.1% +0.1% +0.0% +0.0% +0.0%
Management (VIII & above) 31 +7 +3 +2 -6 -6 -1 +0.3% +0.1% +0.1% -0.2% -0.2% -0.0%
Administrative/ Supervisory (V to VII) 73 +18 +18 +9 +7 +7 +3 +0.3% +0.3% +0.1% +0.1% +0.1% +0.0%
Clerical (Il & IV) 245 +13 +3 +11 +0 +0 +7 +0.1% +0.0% +0.0% +0.0% +0.0% +0.0%
General Support 84 +17 +12 +10 +5 +5 +0 +0.3% +0.2% +0.1% +0.1% +0.1% +0.0%
Support 77 +16 +12 +9 +2 +2 +0 +0.3% +0.2% +0.1% +0.0% +0.0% +0.0%
Maintenance/ Technical 7 +1 +1 +1 +3 +3 -0 +0.1% +0.1% +0.2% +0.6% +0.6% -0.0%
Patient & Client Care 108 -80 -76 +20 +13 +13 +3 -0.4% -0.4% +0.2% +0.1% +0.1% +0.0%
Health Care Assistants 51 +23 +20 +21 +12 +12 +4 +0.8% +0.7% +0.7% +0.3% +0.3% +0.1%
Care, other 56 -4 -2 -1 +1 +1 -1 -0.1% -0.0% -0.0% +0.0% +0.0% -0.0%
Home Help 1 -98 -94 +1 +1 +1 -0 -1.0% -1.0% -1.0% -1.0% -1.0% -0.0%

Source: Health Service Personnel Census
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Disabilities

A A WTE Oct |wrtE change |WTE change |WTE change |WTE change |WTE change |WTE change | % change % change % change % change % change % change
Oct 2020 (Dec 2015 flgure' 1’374) 2020 since Dec 15 |since Dec 16 |since Dec 17 |since Dec 18 |since Dec 18 [since Sep 20 |since Dec 15|since Dec 16|since Dec 17 |since Dec 18|since Dec 18| since Sep 20

Overall 1,553 +179 +123 +7  +13.0% +8.6% +6.6% +5.0% +5.0% +0.5%
Medical & Dental 3 +0 +0.1% +0.0% +0.0% +0.0% +0.0% +0.0%
Consultants -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1.0% -1.0% -1.0% -1.0% -1.0% -1.0%
Medical/ Dental, other 3 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 +0.5% +0.5% +0.5% +0.5% +0.5% +0.0%
Nursing & Midwifery 477 +50 +27 +29 +21 +21 -5 +0.1% +0.1% +0.1% +0.0% +0.0% -0.0%
Nurse/ Midwife Manager 109 +13 +9 +8 +10 +10 -0 +0.1% +0.1% +0.1% +0.1% +0.1% -0.0%
Nurse/ Midwife Specialist & AN/MP 10 +0 +0 +2 +3 +3 +0 +0.1% +0.0% +0.2% +0.4% +0.4% +0.0%
Staff Nurse/ Staff Midwife 322 +9 -12 -8 -12 -12 +1 +0.0% -0.0% -0.0% -0.0% -0.0% +0.0%
Nursing/ Midwifery Student 31 +28 +30 +27 +20 +20 -6 +9.4% +19.7% +7.2% +1.9% +1.9% -0.2%
Nursing/ Midwifery other 5 -0 +0 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0.0% +0.0% -0.0% -0.0% -0.0% -0.0%
Health & Social Care Professionals 91 +24 +29 +26 +31 +31 +5 +0.4% +0.5% +0.4% +0.5% +0.5% +0.1%
Therapy Professions 44 +18 +21 +21 +21 +21 +4 +0.7% +0.9% +0.9% +0.9% +0.9% +0.1%
Social Care 9 -3 -1 +1 +1 +1 -0 -0.2% -0.1% +0.1% +0.1% +0.1% -0.0%
Social Workers 18 +6 +5 +4 +6 +6 +0 +0.5% +0.4% +0.3% +0.5% +0.5% +0.0%
Psychologists 11 +9 +8 +6 +7 +7 +1 +4.3% +3.0% +1.2% +1.7% +1.7% +0.1%
H&SC, Other 9 -5 -4 -6 -3 -3 -0 -0.4% -0.3% -0.4% -0.3% -0.3% -0.0%
Management & Administrative 100 +19 +14 +19 +17 +17 +2 +0.2% +0.2% +0.2% +0.2% +0.2% +0.0%
Management (VIII & above) 16 +5 +5 +4 +3 +3 +2 +0.5% +0.5% +0.3% +0.2% +0.2% +0.1%
Administrative/ Supervisory (V to VII) 33 +13 +11 +13 +12 +12 +0 +0.6% +0.5% +0.7% +0.6% +0.6% +0.0%
Clerical (Il & 1V) 51 +1 -2 +1 +2 +2 +0 +0.0% -0.0% +0.0% +0.0% +0.0% +0.0%
General Support 55 -17 -5 -3 -2 -2 +0 -0.2% -0.1% -0.1% -0.0% -0.0% +0.0%
Support 49 -14 -4 -2 -2 -2 +0 -0.2% -0.1% -0.0% -0.0% -0.0% +0.0%
Maintenance/ Technical 6 -3 -1 -1 -0.3% -0.1% -0.1% +0.0% +0.0% +0.0%
Patient & Client Care 827 +103 +57 +25 +8 +8 +4 +0.1% +0.1% +0.0% +0.0% +0.0% +0.0%
Health Care Assistants 771 +97 +53 +21 -1 -1 +4 +0.1% +0.1% +0.0% -0.0% -0.0% +0.0%
Care, other 41 +9 +8 +4 +7 +7 +1 +0.3% +0.2% +0.1% +0.2% +0.2% +0.0%
Home Help 15 -3 -3 +0 +2 +2 -1 -0.1% -0.2% +0.0% +0.1% +0.1% -0.0%

Source: Health Service Personnel Census

Older People

Overall 1,854 +204 +209 -3 +12.4% +12.7% +4.1% +4.0% +4.0% -1.9%
Medical & Dental 17 +3 +3 +3 +3 +3 +0.2% +0.2% +0.2% +0.2% +0.2% +0.0%
Medical/ Dental, other 17 +3 +3 +3 +3 +3 +0 +0.2% +0.2% +0.2% +0.2% +0.2% +0.0%
Nursing & Midwifery 415 +23 +26 +28 +5 +5 +2 +0.1% +0.1% +0.1% +0.0% +0.0% +0.0%
Nurse/ Midwife Manager 91 -2 -0 +12 +2 +2 +2 -0.0% -0.0% +0.2% +0.0% +0.0% +0.0%
Nurse/ Midwife Specialist & AN/MP 9 +9 +8 +9 +5 +5 -0 -1.0% +7.9% -1.0% +1.2% +1.2% -0.0%
Staff Nurse/ Staff Midwife 315 +15 +17 +6 -3 -3 -0 +0.0% +0.1% +0.0% -0.0% -0.0% -0.0%
Nursing/ Midwifery other 1 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 -1.0% -1.0% -1.0% -1.0% -1.0% +0.0%
Health & Social Care Professionals 30 +10 +10 +12 +9 +9 +0 +0.5% +0.5% +0.7% +0.4% +0.4% +0.0%
Therapy Professions 13 +4 +4 +5 +2 +2 +2 +0.5% +0.5% +0.7% +0.2% +0.2% +0.1%
Health Science/ Diagnostics 2 +0 +0 +0 +0 +0 +0 +0.1% +0.1% +0.1% +0.1% +0.1% +0.1%
Social Workers 15 +5 +5 +6 +7 +7 -1 +0.6% +0.6% +0.8% +0.9% +0.9% -0.1%
Management & Administrative 110 +30 +30 +25 +24 +24 +3 +0.4% +0.4% +0.3% +0.3% +0.3% +0.0%
Management (VIII & above) 8 +4 +4 +5 +5 +5 +1.0% +1.0% +1.7% +1.7% +1.7% +0.0%
Administrative/ Supervisory (V to VII) 15 +10 +10 +9 +8 +8 -0 +1.8% +1.8% +1.4% +1.0% +1.0% -0.0%
Clerical (Il & V) 87 +16 +16 +11 +12 +12 +3 +0.2% +0.2% +0.1% +0.2% +0.2% +0.0%
General Support 124 -10 -10 -7 -7 -7 +1 -0.1% -0.1% -0.1% -0.1% -0.1% +0.0%
Support 117 -9 -10 -6 -6 -6 +0 -0.1% -0.1% -0.1% -0.1% -0.1% +0.0%
Maintenance/ Technical 7 -0 -0 -1 -1 -1 +1 -0.0% -0.0% -0.1% -0.1% -0.1% +0.1%
Patient & Client Care 1,157 +148 +149 +13 +38 +38 -42 +0.1% +0.1% +0.0% +0.0% +0.0% -0.0%
Health Care Assistants 584 +53 +40 +17 +19 +19 -44 +0.1% +0.1% +0.0% +0.0% +0.0% -0.1%
Care, other 28 +1 -2 -2 -3 -3 -0 +0.0% -0.1% -0.1% -0.1% -0.1% -0.0%
Home Help 545 +94 +111 -2 +21 +21 +3 +0.2% +0.3% -0.0% +0.0% +0.0% +0.0%

Source: Health Service Personnel Census
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